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C.BOOSTERS

MU$H

February 2025

Attendance: M. Milleman, D. Bajus, N. Henchir, H. Racchini, R. Anderegg, C. Eastdat

Opening Remarks/President — call to order 7:09pm
Music Director Comments - No music directors in attendance
Secretary’s report - Minutes on website. Motion to approve R Anderegg, 2nd H. Racchini

A

Treasurer’s report (Heather Racchini)
a. Approve Nov, Dec & Jan reports - Motion to approve D. Bajus, 2nd R. Anderegg

5. Committee reports
a. Fundraising (Renee Anderegg & Danielle Bajus)
i. Pepperoni Roll Fundraiser — orders due 2/5, delivered 2/18
ii. Sarris Candy (direct ship) — last day to order is April 13" — will not count towards spring trip
ili. Marianna Hoagies — orders due 2/26, delivery 3/11 — will not count towards spring trip
b. Communication/Website — Facebook and the Music Booster website. Follow Plum High Music Group
and/or page. Meeting information will be posted on Facebook and the Booster website:
i. Plummusicboosters.org
ii. Plumband.com (Mrs. Loy’s website)

6. Unfinished (old) business

7. New Business
a. Spring Music Trip — final payment is due by February 15" — emails went out Monday & Tuesday to
those with outstanding balances
Interest in Egg My Yard — April 19'" ($25 for 30) — ask students for interest, may cancel
PHMB Scholarship — send out end of February
d. End of Year Picnic — ask Mrs. Loy for interest. May is a hard month to plan. Consider an ice cream
social for after spring concerts instead
M. Milleman suggested looking into the possibility of group sales at Hershey Park
H. Racchini ask if the seniors were getting a USB of the shows
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Motion to adjourn meeting D. Bajus, 2nd R. Anderegg. Meeting adjourned at 7:45pm



Important Dates

February 6-7 — PMEA Chorus Festival (Mt. Lebo) Thursday, May 1 — Spring HS Band Concert (PHS)

Friday, February 21— PMEA Elementary Sing Fest (Plum) Tuesday, May 6" — Spring MS Concert (PHS)

Friday, February 28 — PMEA Elementary Strings Fest (Plum) | Wednesday, May 7*" — Spring MS Orchestra Concert & Art

Show (PMS)
Tuesday, February 11t — Kiski Jazz Festival (Kiski) Thursday, May 8" — Spring Jazz Concert (PHS)
March 6-8 — PMEA Regional Band Festival (Ambridge HS) Monday, May 12t — Spring HS Orchestra Concert (PHS)

April 3-5 — PHS Musical, Joseph & the Amazing Technicolor Wednesday, May 14" — Spring HS Chorus Concert (PHS)

Dreamcoat

Tuesday, April 29'" — Elementary Band Concert (PHS) Thursday, May 15™ - Spring MS Band Concert (PMS)

Monday, May 19*" — Spring HP Chorus Concert (PHS)

April 25-27 — HS Music Dept Trip (Hershey)




CHECKING ACCOUNT

Check Book Balance as of 12/1/24

Deposits:

Expenses:

Deposit-Raise Right
Deposit-Cheddar up-Trip
Deposit-Membership
Deposit-Trip

Deposit-Trip
Deposit-Cheddar up-Hoagies
Deposit-Sarris
Deposit-Hoagies
Deposit-Trip

Wendy lhnat-Dec Lottery

Christine McPherson-Dec Lottery

Nicole Chabda-Dec Lottery
Jason Cribbs-Dec Lottery
Norma Ortega-Dec Lottery
Darlene Dempsey-Dec Lottery
Thomas Humenik-Dec Lottery
Eric Delmastro-Dec Lottery
Scott Jones-Dec Lottery
Andre Slattery-Dec Lottery
Roseann Casile-Dec Lottery
Jenny Collier-Dec Lottery
Jessica Mele-Dec Lottery
Scott Jones-Dec Lottery
Michael Slomkowski-Dec Lottery
Kaitlyn Umstead-Dec Lottery
Patricia Pilyih-Dec Lottery

Jim Dempsey-Dec Lottery
Sally Wirth-Dec Lottery

Mary Lee VanTine-Dec Lottery
Laura Waugaman-Dec Lottery
Michelle Lubiano-Dec Lottery
Steve Harkay-Dec Lottery
Jack Ryan-Dec Lottery

Jim Zarsmra-Dec Lottery
Dawn Walter-Dec Lottery
Mary Casperson-Dec Lottery
Debbie Burton-Dec lottery
Mary Beth Tedrick-Dec Lottery
C&G Tours-2nd Trip Pmt

Mary Beth Maiolo-Sept lottery
Nesbits Lanes-Bowling Event
Marianna's Hoagies-Fundraiser

PLUM MUSIC BOOSTER
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$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$400.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$125.00
$28,000.00
$25.00
$425.00
$3,592.00

$172.12
$545.00
$20.00
$805.50
$3,109.75
$2,850.00
$685.51
$2,310.40
$760.00

$67,362.00



Total Deposits:

Total Expenses: $11,258.28
$33,242.00
$45,378.28
Less Student Accounts Balance $11,363.91
CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE AS OF 1/31/25: $34,014.37
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Previous Balance $26,158.35
Interest $5.45
MONEY MARKET ACOUNT BALANCE: $26,163.80
GULA SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT
Previous Balance $648.40
Deposits
Expenses Caleb Drayer-2nd payment
$648.40

MUSICAL SUMMARY

DEPOSIT 2340
CKFAST SIGNS -420

CARRYOVER 1920
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