

February 2025

Attendance: M. Milleman, D. Bajus, N. Henchir, H. Racchini, R. Anderegg, C. Eastdat

- 1. Opening Remarks/President call to order 7:09pm
- 2. Music Director Comments No music directors in attendance
- 3. Secretary's report Minutes on website. Motion to approve R Anderegg, 2nd H. Racchini
- 4. Treasurer's report (Heather Racchini)
 - a. Approve Nov, Dec & Jan reports Motion to approve D. Bajus, 2nd R. Anderegg
- 5. Committee reports
 - a. Fundraising (Renee Anderegg & Danielle Bajus)
 - i. Pepperoni Roll Fundraiser orders due 2/5, delivered 2/18
 - ii. Sarris Candy (direct ship) last day to order is April 13th will not count towards spring trip
 - iii. Marianna Hoagies orders due 2/26, delivery 3/11 will not count towards spring trip
 - b. Communication/Website Facebook and the Music Booster website. Follow Plum High Music Group and/or page. Meeting information will be posted on Facebook and the Booster website:
 - i. Plummusicboosters.org
 - ii. Plumband.com (Mrs. Loy's website)
- 6. Unfinished (old) business
- 7. New Business
 - a. Spring Music Trip final payment is due by February 15th emails went out Monday & Tuesday to those with outstanding balances
 - b. Interest in Egg My Yard April 19th (\$25 for 30) ask students for interest, may cancel
 - c. PHMB Scholarship send out end of February
 - d. End of Year Picnic ask Mrs. Loy for interest. May is a hard month to plan. Consider an ice cream social for after spring concerts instead
 - e. M. Milleman suggested looking into the possibility of group sales at Hershey Park
 - f. H. Racchini ask if the seniors were getting a USB of the shows

Motion to adjourn meeting D. Bajus, 2nd R. Anderegg. Meeting adjourned at 7:45pm

Important Dates		
February 6-7 – PMEA Chorus Festival (Mt. Lebo)	Thursday, May 1 st – Spring HS Band Concert (PHS)	
Friday, February 21st – PMEA Elementary Sing Fest (Plum)	Tuesday, May 6 th – Spring MS Concert (PHS)	
Friday, February 28 st – PMEA Elementary Strings Fest (Plum)	Wednesday, May 7 th – Spring MS Orchestra Concert & Art	
	Show (PMS)	
Tuesday, February 11 th – Kiski Jazz Festival (Kiski)	Thursday, May 8 th – Spring Jazz Concert (PHS)	
March 6-8 – PMEA Regional Band Festival (Ambridge HS)	Monday, May 12 th – Spring HS Orchestra Concert (PHS)	
April 3-5 – PHS Musical, Joseph & the Amazing Technicolor	Wednesday, May 14 th – Spring HS Chorus Concert (PHS)	
Dreamcoat		
Tuesday, April 29 th – Elementary Band Concert (PHS)	Thursday, May 15 th - Spring MS Band Concert (PMS)	
	Monday, May 19 th – Spring HP Chorus Concert (PHS)	
April 25-27 – HS Music Dept Trip (Hershey)		

PLUM MUSIC BOOSTER TREASURER REPORT Jan-25

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Check Book Balance as of 12/1/24 \$67,362.00

Deposits:

Deposit-Raise Right	\$172.12
Deposit-Cheddar up-Trip	\$545.00
Deposit-Membership	\$20.00
Deposit-Trip	\$805.50
Deposit-Trip	\$3,109.75
Deposit-Cheddar up-Hoagies	\$2,850.00
Deposit-Sarris	\$685.51
Deposit-Hoagies	\$2,310.40
Deposit-Trip	\$760.00

Expenses:

Wendy Ihnat-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Christine McPherson-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Nicole Chabda-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Jason Cribbs-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Norma Ortega-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Darlene Dempsey-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Thomas Humenik-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Eric Delmastro-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Scott Jones-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Andre Slattery-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Roseann Casile-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Jenny Collier-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Jessica Mele-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Scott Jones-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Michael Slomkowski-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Kaitlyn Umstead-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Patricia Pilyih-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Jim Dempsey-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Sally Wirth-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Mary Lee VanTine-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Laura Waugaman-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Michelle Lubiano-Dec Lottery	\$400.00
Steve Harkay-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Jack Ryan-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Jim Zarsmra-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Dawn Walter-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Mary Casperson-Dec Lottery	\$25.00
Debbie Burton-Dec lottery	\$25.00
Mary Beth Tedrick-Dec Lottery	\$125.00
C&G Tours-2nd Trip Pmt	\$28,000.00
Mary Beth Maiolo-Sept lottery	\$25.00
Nesbits Lanes-Bowling Event	\$425.00
Marianna's Hoagies-Fundraiser	\$3,592.00

Total Deposits: Total Expenses:

\$11,258.28

\$33,242.00

\$45,378.28

Less Student Accounts Balance

\$11,363.91

CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE AS OF 1/31/25:

\$34,014.37

MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

Previous Balance Interest \$26,158.35

\$5.45

MONEY MARKET ACOUNT BALANCE:

\$26,163.80

GULA SCHOLARSHIP ACCOUNT

Previous Balance

\$648.40

Deposits Expenses

Caleb Drayer-2nd payment

\$648.40

MUSICAL SUMMARY

DEPOSIT CK FAST SIGNS 2340 -420

CARRYOVER

1920